PROD 004
Page 1 of 3
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
Postal address: Office address: Telephone: Enterprise number:
P.O.Box 73 Blindern Gaustadalléen 30 +47 22 96 03 30 NO 974404532
N-0314  OSLO, NORWAY 0373  OSLO Fax:
 +47 22 96 05 50
[1] EC-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE

This Certificate covers a loudspeaker. T in the designation indicates design with transformer. For IIC sintered metal of
stainless steel, type SIKA-R 200 is used. For IIB +H2 sintered metal of bronze, type SIKA-B 200 is used.
Type Designations / Technical data
Type Marking Ambient temperature Freq. range
DSP-15EExmNs(T)
 II 2G   Ex d e mb IIB+H2/IIC T4 Gb
           II 2D   Ex tb IIIC T127°C
-50°C ≤ Ta ≤ +40°C 220 – 20000Hz
DSP-15EExmNMs(T)
 II 2G   Ex d e mb IIB+H2/IIC T4 Gb
           II 2D   Ex tb IIIC T127°C
-50°C ≤ Ta ≤ +40°C 220 – 20000Hz
DSP-15EExmN(T)
 II 2G   Ex d e mb IIB+H2/IIC T4 Gb
           II 2D   Ex tb IIIC T105°C
-50°C ≤ Ta ≤ +50°C 150 – 20000Hz
DSP-15EExmNM(T)
 II 2G   Ex d e mb IIB+H2/IIC T4 Gb
           II 2D   Ex tb IIIC T105°C
-50°C ≤ Ta ≤ +50°C 150 – 20000Hz
Voltage: 100V.
Current, max.:  0,25A
Variants:  1. With encapsulated e-chamber and permanently connected cable.
 2. «L» in type designation indicates long flare.
Ingress protection: IP66 and IP67 (for e-chamber) according to IEC 60529 Edition 2.1.
[16] Report No.  231606
 Descriptive Documents
Name/Number Rev. Date Title/Description Sheets/Pages
2205-A3 (Partlist) 3 04.06.2013 DSP-15EExmN (T)
DSP-15EExmNM (T)
1
2206-A3 (Partlist) 3 04.06.2013 DSP-15EExmNs (T)
DSP-15EExmNMs (T)
1
2205-A3 (Drawing) 3 03.06.2013 DSP-15EEx m- model / T
Gas group: IIB+H2 or IIC
1
2206-A3 (Drawing) 3 03.06.2013 DSP-15EEx s- model / T
Gas group: IIB+H2 or IIC
1
1188-A4-F F 18.10.2010 LMC170 Variant beskrivelser 1
2587-A4 - 01.08.2012 DSP-15EExm….models 1
Nemko 09ATEX1322X
Issue 4
Date: 2013-06-19
Page 3 of 3
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
Postal address: Office address: Telephone: Enterprise number:
P.O.Box 73 Blindern Gaustadalléen 30 +47 22 96 03 30 NO 974404532
N-0314  OSLO, NORWAY 0373  OSLO Fax:
 +47 22 96 05 50
             Certificate History and Associated Nemko Reports
Issue  Date Report Description
0 2010.10.19 136857 Prime Certificate released.
1 2011-01-17 165713 Ingress protection implemented in the certificate.
2
2011-10-06 188675 The descriptive documents are updated to include IECEx components and